PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael P. Meyer	04/28/2008
Michael W. Davis	12/09/2008
Benjamin Arcand	04/10/2008
Jay Rassat	04/18/2008
James Anderson	04/08/2008
Derek Sutermeister	04/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: jbuss@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Buss
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$63.2-13471-US01

PATENT

REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0053

JP \$40.00 12129

500756268

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Buss

Total Attachments: 2

source=13471US01_assignment_20090116#page1.tif source=13471US01_assignment_20090116#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we))			
Inventor Name(s)		Inventor(s) Residence Address		
		6345 Stevens Ave. S., Richfield, MN 55423		
Michael L. Davis				
Benjamin Arcan	Benjamin Arcand 2400 24th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406			
Jay Rassat 1230 Varner Way, Buffalo, MN 55313				
		671 Cheri Lane NE, Fridley, MN 55421		
Derek Sutermeis		7320 Scot Terrace, Eden Prairie, MN 55436		
have invented an i	have invented an invention for:			
		Bifurcated Stent and Delivery System		
disclosed in my (o	ur) applica	ation for United States Letter Patent filed:		
	concurrent on 5/29	ly herewith 7/2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/129372 ; and		
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known				
place of business		S, <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u> ("Assignce"), a corporation having its principal		
	One Scime Maple Gro	<u>ed Place</u> <u>ove, MN 55311-1566</u>		
is desirous of acqu	airing the			
	co	ntire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all bountries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
	☐ er	ntire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
		EREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ed, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the		
	aį	ntire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said pplication for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		ne entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all Inited States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;		
Letters Patent and		ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all a Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee		
Date	inventor Na	ame(s) Signature		
April 28, 208 Michael P. Meyer				
Michael L. Davis				
- I				
April 18, 2008 Jay Rassat				
April 8,0008 .	James An	derson		
APRIL 10,2004	Derek Sut	termeister Blad Satravent-		

PATENT REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0055

WHEREAS, I(we)	
inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Aldress
Michael P. Meyer	6343 Stevens Ave. S., Richfield, MN 55423
Michaek W. Davis	4990 River Oaks Road, Roskford, N.N. 55373
Banjumbi Arcaud	2400 24th Avenue South, Mhaneapails, MN 55406
Jay Rassat	1230 Varner Way, Buffalo, MN \$5013
James Anderson	671 Cheri Laue NE, Fridley, MN 55421
Derek Sütermelster	7320 Scot Teirace, Eden Prairie, MN 35436
have byeased an invention (
geng og kallige genger kollig grav gode 1907 blagstid 1900 gen	The first was a finished and the same of t

James Anderson 671 Cheri Lane N		1230 Varner Way, Bullalo, MN \$5013		
		671 Cheri Lane NE, Fridey, MN 55421		
			es, Eden Prointe, MN 55436	
rave invensed	an merchuen u			
		Diarcats	ed Steat and Delivery System	
disclosed in m;	r (our) ispplica	tion for United State	s licitor Patent filed:	
8	concurrently berewiths on 5/29/2008 and assigned Script No. 12/129372 gend			
Shady Oak Rd above when kn	. Edon Prairie,	by suther late and req MN 55344-7834, tr	pusst any attenney of Vidas, Arrett & Stainknuts, P.A., Suite 401, 6640 of insent the Sling date and application number of said application.	
	WHEREA	S. <u>Boston Scientific</u>	Selveti, Itte. ("Assignee"), a corporation baying its principal place	
of business at				
	One Selme Maple Go	<u>ed Place</u> ove, MN 55311- 156		
is desirous of a	equiring the			
	critic right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereou:			
	🗋 er	C entire right, this and interest in the US application described above;		
	NOW, THE	erefore, de n Ka	own that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of	
which is hereby	acknowledge	d, i(we) hereby sell,	essign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the	
	lo.	r any and all countri	nterest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention to said application es, to say and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters ountries which may be granted thereon:	
	CJ h	e entire right, title ar uned States Leners I	nd interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be grassed thereon:	
Levers Paten; a	and the Cor nd all Design 1	mmissioner of Peten Lettera Patens which	ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all may be granted to said invention to Assignee	
Date	I Inventor Na	onc(s)	Signature	
	Michael P.	Ментоворивров честа са примен станува и учущи у " с _{ев} " пред	a nama na dianggan nama na nama	
12/9/08	Michael W.		The I was the	
	Denjamba.	Arcand		
en e	Jay Rassa	the contract of the contract o		
erEsse loca in 1911 il 1917. Porto <u>l</u> egi	Jumes And	eriga		

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Similar
	Michael P. Meyer	The state of the s
12/9/08	Michael W. Davis	
A Committee of the Comm	Brojamin Arcand	- Million Habilia Gregor Lore - 200 II submotor (2006 - 200 - 2006 - 2006 - 2006 - 2006 - 2006 - 2006 - 2006 -
The second secon	Jay Rassat	
Control Control	Jumes Anderson	
CHARLES AND	Derek Sulermeinter	The state of the s
	And the second s	The state of the second contract of the second seco

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0056